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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Practice Run 1

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 7 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 40.92 91.37
2 9 Martyn  DAVIES Ford Fiesta 41.62 92.06
3 10 Huw TURNER Austin Mini 41.85 93.16
4 8 Peter STILES Suzuki Swift Gti 45.12 102.64
5 6 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 46.76 104.42

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 25 Fred CURRELL VW Golf Gti 40.25 88.54
2 718 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 41.44 92.58
3 18 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 42.94 94.43
4 24 Luke ROGERS Mazda RX8 42.36 95.21
5 20 Paul MACKEY Renault Clio 43.07 95.98
6 21 Hugh MACKEY Renault Clio 172 43.30 97.02
7 19 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 42.97 97.13
8 22 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 44.83 99.64
9 16 Steve RIDDLE Ford Puma 46.12 101.93

10 15 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio 45.76 102.23
11 12 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 46.13 102.80
12 17 Peter HODSON Mazda MX5 46.43 103.31
13 14 Stephen DALLY Mazda MX5 45.71 103.65
14 23 Peter ELLENS Renault Alpine A110 48.79 105.76
15 724 Jessica BALLARD Mazda RX8 49.68 112.07

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 31 Andrew COTTRILL Subaru Impreza 37.35 85.71
2 29 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini 39.04 86.66
3 26 Justin ANDREWS Subaru Impreza 39.93 87.71
4 27 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 41.10 89.71
5 28 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 40.12 90.33

2A - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 33 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 54.28 120.49
2 34 John LOUDON Westfield Se 36.18 FAIL

2B - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 41 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 36.52 81.85
2 37 Howard GASKIN Westfield Sew 37.93 83.93
3 36 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEw 42.63 92.32
4 39 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield Se 41.57 92.73
5 38 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury 42.41 93.92

2C - Road going TVR Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 42 Alastair HUNT TVR Griffith 50.08 111.08
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Practice Run 1

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 45 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 38.21 84.72
2 46 Simon HUTCHINGS Vauxhall VX220 39.59 87.21
3 43 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Lotus Elise 40.57 90.58
4 44 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 42.08 93.83

3A - Modified Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 48 Paul DROWNE Citroen AX 38.51 86.42
2 748 Brad DROWNE Citroen AX 41.84 91.14
3 47 Julian HARBER Mini Clubman 45.39 99.02

3B - Modified Production Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 51 Dean GAMMON Peugeot 106 37.13 83.17
2 52 Willem VERHAAG Mazda MX5 41.77 90.60
3 50 Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 40.93 90.64
4 49 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 41.91 94.73
5 53 Tyrone LUFFARELLI Peugeot 106 43.61 96.05

3C - Modified Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 54 William HUNT Ford Sierra 42.51 91.91

3F - Modified Production Kit Replica and Space Framed Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 55 Adrian CLINTON-WATKINS Westfield GGR 32.68 73.40
2 59 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 33.50 74.19
3 56 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 33.34 75.11
4 755 Mike ALLARD Westfield GGR 36.26 80.26
5 58 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 36.95 82.76
6 757 Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 43.12 88.58
7 57 Charlotte PHELPS Aries Locost 45.88 100.11

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 34.92 79.16

4B - Sports Libre Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 34.28 76.72
2 61 Luke TROTMAN Mallock Mk186 35.39 78.88

4D - Libre Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 65 Fabio LUFFARELLI Mini 38.70 84.83

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 70 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 31.64 71.17
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Practice Run 1

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

2 69 Chris JONES Force PT 33.55 74.89
3 68 Richard CLEMENT OMS Hornet 34.43 77.33
4 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 36.82 81.46
5 769 Chris BENNETT Force PT 38.48 83.76
6 66 Nick MIZEN Leastone FS 41.13 105.76
7 768 Colin CLEMENT OMS Hornet 78.76 130.20

5B - Formula Ford 1600cc Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 72 Paul MORCOM Merlyn Mk11A 39.08 86.19

5C - Racing Cars 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 74 Gary THOMAS Force PC 32.17 71.47

5D - Racing Cars 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 30.83 70.36
2 777 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 33.05 73.61

5F 1 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 39.04 87.63
2 518 Clive MARSDEN Caterham 7 39.67 88.56
3 519 Paul BOSTON Caterham Academy 40.11 89.16
4 512 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham 7 40.72 91.38
5 517 Steve CAUSEY Caterham Seven 41.71 93.89
6 516 Mark BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 42.61 96.83
7 513 John CLARKE Caterham 7 43.95 99.65
8 619 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham Academy 46.92 104.29
9 511 Philip THOMAS Caterham 7 S3 42.81 FAIL

5F 2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 536 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 39.74 88.83
2 534 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 39.75 89.02
3 538 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 Superlight 40.16 89.72
4 535 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 40.71 90.36
5 531 Roger CUMMING Caterham Supersport 40.58 90.52
6 533 Roger LEGG Caterham 7 40.79 91.83
7 635 Matthew BRAMALL Caterham  Super 7 42.03 93.56
8 537 Robert SPENCER Caterham Superlight 7 39.24 FAIL

5F 3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 36.68 81.33
2 556 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham 7 36.77 81.36
3 564 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 37.16 82.57
4 565 Matthew JENKINS Caterham 7 37.19 82.64
5 558 Michael CALVERT Caterham 7 Supersprint 37.52 83.55
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Practice Run 1

5F 3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

6 562 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham 140 Roadsport 38.75 87.05
7 551 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 150 SV 40.11 88.75
8 552 Geoff CORKER Caterham Roadsport 44.03 94.71

5F 4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 575 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 35.58 79.44
2 574 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 36.51 80.68

5F 5 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 585 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Superlight 35.22 78.69
2 584 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 37.56 82.79
3 583 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 39.80 89.85
4 685 Gill ELWELL Caterham Superlight 42.38 93.48

5F 6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 594 Mark DURRANT Caterham Superlight 36.90 82.03

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production Cars complying with HRCR Championship Regulations

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Malcolm SHAW Ford Escort 45.45 100.79

RC - Roadgoing Series Production Cars.  Rally Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 782 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 41.70 94.95
2 82 David PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 41.59 95.18

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 3 Andrew BISPING Renaultsport Clio 41.54 92.77
2 730 James HUNT VW Golf 45.83 101.54
3 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 47.76 104.28
4 1 Charles ALEXANDER Ford Puma 49.10 109.69
5 30 Emma HUNT VW Golf 54.13 116.48
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Practice Run 2

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 9 Martyn  DAVIES Ford Fiesta 39.73 89.38
2 7 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 39.52 89.39
3 10 Huw TURNER Austin Mini 40.84 91.76
4 8 Peter STILES Suzuki Swift Gti 43.83 98.24
5 6 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 45.33 100.04

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 25 Fred CURRELL VW Golf Gti 38.78 87.25
2 718 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 41.25 91.52
3 18 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 41.20 92.66
4 24 Luke ROGERS Mazda RX8 41.47 93.18
5 20 Paul MACKEY Renault Clio 42.46 94.38
6 19 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 42.06 95.16
7 21 Hugh MACKEY Renault Clio 172 42.78 96.03
8 15 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio 43.29 97.87
9 22 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 44.51 98.04

10 16 Steve RIDDLE Ford Puma 44.60 98.51
11 17 Peter HODSON Mazda MX5 44.86 101.05
12 12 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 44.54 101.38
13 14 Stephen DALLY Mazda MX5 45.80 103.73
14 23 Peter ELLENS Renault Alpine A110 45.70 103.75
15 724 Jessica BALLARD Mazda RX8 45.53 104.74

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 26 Justin ANDREWS Subaru Impreza 36.90 83.65
2 31 Andrew COTTRILL Subaru Impreza 36.94 85.45
3 29 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini 38.31 86.43
4 28 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 38.89 87.92
5 27 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 39.94 88.75

2A - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 34 John LOUDON Westfield Se 35.23 85.56
2 33 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 50.19 110.42

2B - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 41 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 35.10 79.04
2 37 Howard GASKIN Westfield Sew 37.07 82.81
3 36 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEw 38.63 85.88
4 39 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield Se 39.35 88.94
5 38 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury 41.31 92.13

2C - Road going TVR Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 42 Alastair HUNT TVR Griffith 46.61 104.70
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Practice Run 2

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 45 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 37.28 84.15
2 46 Simon HUTCHINGS Vauxhall VX220 37.48 84.18
3 43 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Lotus Elise 39.95 89.62
4 44 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 40.88 91.10

3A - Modified Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 48 Paul DROWNE Citroen AX 37.37 84.85
2 748 Brad DROWNE Citroen AX 40.38 88.74
3 47 Julian HARBER Mini Clubman 43.21 FAIL

3B - Modified Production Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 51 Dean GAMMON Peugeot 106 36.67 82.13
2 52 Willem VERHAAG Mazda MX5 40.50 88.71
3 50 Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 40.78 89.98
4 53 Tyrone LUFFARELLI Peugeot 106 41.79 93.79
5 49 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 40.97 94.24

3C - Modified Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 54 William HUNT Ford Sierra 39.13 87.27

3F - Modified Production Kit Replica and Space Framed Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 59 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 32.94 73.59
2 55 Adrian CLINTON-WATKINS Westfield GGR 32.77 73.72
3 755 Mike ALLARD Westfield GGR 34.52 77.56
4 757 Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 35.59 79.89
5 58 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 35.91 80.94
6 56 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 33.09 82.09
7 57 Charlotte PHELPS Aries Locost 42.47 93.60

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 34.16 78.00

4B - Sports Libre Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 33.42 75.98
2 61 Luke TROTMAN Mallock Mk186 33.93 76.99

4D - Libre Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 65 Fabio LUFFARELLI Mini 36.72 81.11

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 70 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 31.16 70.09

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 12:43 Saturday, 18 July 2015

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:04  Flag 12:42  End: 12:42
Circuit Length = 0.9009 miles
Llandow Circuit

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Practice Run 2

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

2 69 Chris JONES Force PT 32.01 71.68
3 68 Richard CLEMENT OMS Hornet 33.84 76.47
4 769 Chris BENNETT Force PT 35.70 79.06
5 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 35.40 79.61
6 66 Nick MIZEN Leastone FS 39.17 85.68
7 768 Colin CLEMENT OMS Hornet 52.87 113.53

5B - Formula Ford 1600cc Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 72 Paul MORCOM Merlyn Mk11A 37.86 85.38

5C - Racing Cars 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 74 Gary THOMAS Force PC 30.65 69.50

5D - Racing Cars 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 31.06 70.47
2 777 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 32.16 73.05

5F 1 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 38.31 87.78
2 518 Clive MARSDEN Caterham 7 38.69 87.84
3 519 Paul BOSTON Caterham Academy 38.83 88.72
4 512 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham 7 39.84 90.27
5 516 Mark BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 40.90 93.75
6 517 Steve CAUSEY Caterham Seven 42.11 93.82
7 511 Philip THOMAS Caterham 7 S3 41.23 94.33
8 513 John CLARKE Caterham 7 42.70 96.42
9 619 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham Academy 42.52 97.82

5F 2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 537 Robert SPENCER Caterham Superlight 7 38.74 87.82
2 534 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 39.10 87.94
3 535 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 39.58 88.50
4 531 Roger CUMMING Caterham Supersport 39.73 88.63
5 536 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 39.52 88.95
6 538 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 Superlight 39.54 88.97
7 635 Matthew BRAMALL Caterham  Super 7 40.38 90.21
8 533 Roger LEGG Caterham 7 40.21 91.41

5F 3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 556 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham 7 35.78 80.66
2 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 36.10 80.70
3 565 Matthew JENKINS Caterham 7 36.55 81.73
4 564 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 36.55 81.78
5 562 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham 140 Roadsport 37.84 85.84
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Practice Run 2

5F 3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

6 551 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 150 SV 39.84 88.13
7 558 Michael CALVERT Caterham 7 Supersprint 42.43 89.08
8 552 Geoff CORKER Caterham Roadsport 41.19 90.31

5F 4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 575 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 34.70 78.40
2 574 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 35.26 78.81

5F 5 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 585 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Superlight 34.07 76.57
2 584 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 35.65 80.13
3 583 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 37.25 83.69
4 685 Gill ELWELL Caterham Superlight 42.96 94.94

5F 6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 594 Mark DURRANT Caterham Superlight 35.78 80.38

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production Cars complying with HRCR Championship Regulations

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Malcolm SHAW Ford Escort 44.00 98.36

RC - Roadgoing Series Production Cars.  Rally Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 82 David PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 42.30 96.62
2 782 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 41.95 96.69

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 3 Andrew BISPING Renaultsport Clio 40.88 92.70
2 730 James HUNT VW Golf 44.07 97.69
3 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 44.66 102.27
4 1 Charles ALEXANDER Ford Puma 48.74 109.40
5 30 Emma HUNT VW Golf 51.65 112.13
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

P Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 9 Martyn  DAVIES Ford Fiesta 92.06 89.38 89.38
2 7 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 91.37 89.39 89.39
3 10 Huw TURNER Austin Mini 93.16 91.76 91.76
4 8 Peter STILES Suzuki Swift Gti 102.64 98.24 98.24
5 6 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 104.42 100.04 100.04

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 25 Fred CURRELL VW Golf Gti 88.54 87.25 87.25
2 718 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 92.58 91.52 91.52
3 18 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 94.43 92.66 92.66
4 24 Luke ROGERS Mazda RX8 95.21 93.18 93.18
5 20 Paul MACKEY Renault Clio 95.98 94.38 94.38
6 19 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 97.13 95.16 95.16
7 21 Hugh MACKEY Renault Clio 172 97.02 96.03 96.03
8 15 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio 102.23 97.87 97.87
9 22 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 99.64 98.04 98.04

10 16 Steve RIDDLE Ford Puma 101.93 98.51 98.51
11 17 Peter HODSON Mazda MX5 103.31 101.05 101.05
12 12 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 102.80 101.38 101.38
13 14 Stephen DALLY Mazda MX5 103.65 103.73 103.65
14 23 Peter ELLENS Renault Alpine A110 105.76 103.75 103.75
15 724 Jessica BALLARD Mazda RX8 112.07 104.74 104.74

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 26 Justin ANDREWS Subaru Impreza 87.71 83.65 83.65
2 31 Andrew COTTRILL Subaru Impreza 85.71 85.45 85.45
3 29 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini 86.66 86.43 86.43
4 28 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 90.33 87.92 87.92
5 27 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 89.71 88.75 88.75

2A - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 34 John LOUDON Westfield Se FAIL 85.56 85.56
2 33 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 120.49 110.42 110.42

2B - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 41 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 81.85 79.04 79.04
2 37 Howard GASKIN Westfield Sew 83.93 82.81 82.81
3 36 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEw 92.32 85.88 85.88
4 39 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield Se 92.73 88.94 88.94
5 38 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury 93.92 92.13 92.13

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 12:43 Saturday, 18 July 2015

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:04  Flag 12:42  End: 12:42
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9009 miles

Llandow Circuit



BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

P Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

2C - Road going TVR Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 42 Alastair HUNT TVR Griffith 111.08 104.70 104.70

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 45 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 84.72 84.15 84.15
2 46 Simon HUTCHINGS Vauxhall VX220 87.21 84.18 84.18
3 43 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Lotus Elise 90.58 89.62 89.62
4 44 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 93.83 91.10 91.10

3A - Modified Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 48 Paul DROWNE Citroen AX 86.42 84.85 84.85
2 748 Brad DROWNE Citroen AX 91.14 88.74 88.74
3 47 Julian HARBER Mini Clubman 99.02 FAIL 99.02

3B - Modified Production Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 51 Dean GAMMON Peugeot 106 83.17 82.13 82.13
2 52 Willem VERHAAG Mazda MX5 90.60 88.71 88.71
3 50 Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 90.64 89.98 89.98
4 53 Tyrone LUFFARELLI Peugeot 106 96.05 93.79 93.79
5 49 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 94.73 94.24 94.24

3C - Modified Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 54 William HUNT Ford Sierra 91.91 87.27 87.27

3F - Modified Production Kit Replica and Space Framed Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 55 Adrian CLINTON-WATKINS Westfield GGR 73.40 73.72 73.40
2 59 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 74.19 73.59 73.59
3 56 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 75.11 82.09 75.11
4 755 Mike ALLARD Westfield GGR 80.26 77.56 77.56
5 757 Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 88.58 79.89 79.89
6 58 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 82.76 80.94 80.94
7 57 Charlotte PHELPS Aries Locost 100.11 93.60 93.60

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 79.16 78.00 78.00

4B - Sports Libre Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 76.72 75.98 75.98
2 61 Luke TROTMAN Mallock Mk186 78.88 76.99 76.99
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

P Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

4D - Libre Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 65 Fabio LUFFARELLI Mini 84.83 81.11 81.11

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 70 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 71.17 70.09 70.09
2 69 Chris JONES Force PT 74.89 71.68 71.68
3 68 Richard CLEMENT OMS Hornet 77.33 76.47 76.47
4 769 Chris BENNETT Force PT 83.76 79.06 79.06
5 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 81.46 79.61 79.61
6 66 Nick MIZEN Leastone FS 105.76 85.68 85.68
7 768 Colin CLEMENT OMS Hornet 130.20 113.53 113.53

5B - Formula Ford 1600cc Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 72 Paul MORCOM Merlyn Mk11A 86.19 85.38 85.38

5C - Racing Cars 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 74 Gary THOMAS Force PC 71.47 69.50 69.50

5D - Racing Cars 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 77 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 70.36 70.47 70.36
2 777 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 73.61 73.05 73.05

5F 1 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 87.63 87.78 87.63
2 518 Clive MARSDEN Caterham 7 88.56 87.84 87.84
3 519 Paul BOSTON Caterham Academy 89.16 88.72 88.72
4 512 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham 7 91.38 90.27 90.27
5 516 Mark BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 96.83 93.75 93.75
6 517 Steve CAUSEY Caterham Seven 93.89 93.82 93.82
7 511 Philip THOMAS Caterham 7 S3 FAIL 94.33 94.33
8 513 John CLARKE Caterham 7 99.65 96.42 96.42
9 619 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham Academy 104.29 97.82 97.82

5F 2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 537 Robert SPENCER Caterham Superlight 7 FAIL 87.82 87.82
2 534 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 89.02 87.94 87.94
3 535 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 90.36 88.50 88.50
4 531 Roger CUMMING Caterham Supersport 90.52 88.63 88.63
5 536 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 88.83 88.95 88.83
6 538 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 Superlight 89.72 88.97 88.97
7 635 Matthew BRAMALL Caterham  Super 7 93.56 90.21 90.21
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

P Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

5F 2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

8 533 Roger LEGG Caterham 7 91.83 91.41 91.41

5F 3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 556 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham 7 81.36 80.66 80.66
2 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 81.33 80.70 80.70
3 565 Matthew JENKINS Caterham 7 82.64 81.73 81.73
4 564 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 82.57 81.78 81.78
5 558 Michael CALVERT Caterham 7 Supersprint 83.55 89.08 83.55
6 562 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham 140 Roadsport 87.05 85.84 85.84
7 551 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 150 SV 88.75 88.13 88.13
8 552 Geoff CORKER Caterham Roadsport 94.71 90.31 90.31

5F 4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 575 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 79.44 78.40 78.40
2 574 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 80.68 78.81 78.81

5F 5 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 585 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Superlight 78.69 76.57 76.57
2 584 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 82.79 80.13 80.13
3 583 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 89.85 83.69 83.69
4 685 Gill ELWELL Caterham Superlight 93.48 94.94 93.48

5F 6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 594 Mark DURRANT Caterham Superlight 82.03 80.38 80.38

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production Cars complying with HRCR Championship Regulations

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 80 Malcolm SHAW Ford Escort 100.79 98.36 98.36

RC - Roadgoing Series Production Cars.  Rally Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 782 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 94.95 96.69 94.95
2 82 David PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 95.18 96.62 95.18

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 3 Andrew BISPING Renaultsport Clio 92.77 92.70 92.70
2 730 James HUNT VW Golf 101.54 97.69 97.69
3 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 104.28 102.27 102.27
4 1 Charles ALEXANDER Ford Puma 109.69 109.40 109.40
5 30 Emma HUNT VW Golf 116.48 112.13 112.13
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

P Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 74 Gary THOMAS Force PC 71.47 69.50 69.50
2 70 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 71.17 70.09 70.09
3 77 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 70.36 70.47 70.36
4 69 Chris JONES Force PT 74.89 71.68 71.68
5 777 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 73.61 73.05 73.05
6 55 Adrian CLINTON-WATKINS Westfield GGR 73.40 73.72 73.40
7 59 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 74.19 73.59 73.59
8 56 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 75.11 82.09 75.11
9 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 76.72 75.98 75.98

10 68 Richard CLEMENT OMS Hornet 77.33 76.47 76.47
11 585 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Superlight 78.69 76.57 76.57
12 61 Luke TROTMAN Mallock Mk186 78.88 76.99 76.99
13 755 Mike ALLARD Westfield GGR 80.26 77.56 77.56
14 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 79.16 78.00 78.00
15 575 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 79.44 78.40 78.40
16 574 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 80.68 78.81 78.81
17 41 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 81.85 79.04 79.04
18 769 Chris BENNETT Force PT 83.76 79.06 79.06
19 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 81.46 79.61 79.61
20 757 Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 88.58 79.89 79.89
21 584 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 82.79 80.13 80.13
22 594 Mark DURRANT Caterham Superlight 82.03 80.38 80.38
23 556 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham 7 81.36 80.66 80.66
24 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 81.33 80.70 80.70
25 58 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 82.76 80.94 80.94
26 65 Fabio LUFFARELLI Mini 84.83 81.11 81.11
27 565 Matthew JENKINS Caterham 7 82.64 81.73 81.73
28 564 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 82.57 81.78 81.78
29 51 Dean GAMMON Peugeot 106 83.17 82.13 82.13
30 37 Howard GASKIN Westfield Sew 83.93 82.81 82.81
31 558 Michael CALVERT Caterham 7 Supersprint 83.55 89.08 83.55
32 26 Justin ANDREWS Subaru Impreza 87.71 83.65 83.65
33 583 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 89.85 83.69 83.69
34 45 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 84.72 84.15 84.15
35 46 Simon HUTCHINGS Vauxhall VX220 87.21 84.18 84.18
36 48 Paul DROWNE Citroen AX 86.42 84.85 84.85
37 72 Paul MORCOM Merlyn Mk11A 86.19 85.38 85.38
38 31 Andrew COTTRILL Subaru Impreza 85.71 85.45 85.45
39 34 John LOUDON Westfield Se FAIL 85.56 85.56
40 66 Nick MIZEN Leastone FS 105.76 85.68 85.68
41 562 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham 140 Roadsport 87.05 85.84 85.84
42 36 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEw 92.32 85.88 85.88
43 29 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini 86.66 86.43 86.43
44 25 Fred CURRELL VW Golf Gti 88.54 87.25 87.25
45 54 William HUNT Ford Sierra 91.91 87.27 87.27
46 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 87.63 87.78 87.63
47 537 Robert SPENCER Caterham Superlight 7 FAIL 87.82 87.82
48 518 Clive MARSDEN Caterham 7 88.56 87.84 87.84
49 28 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 90.33 87.92 87.92
50 534 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 89.02 87.94 87.94
51 551 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 150 SV 88.75 88.13 88.13
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

P Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

52 535 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 90.36 88.50 88.50
53 531 Roger CUMMING Caterham Supersport 90.52 88.63 88.63
54 52 Willem VERHAAG Mazda MX5 90.60 88.71 88.71
55 519 Paul BOSTON Caterham Academy 89.16 88.72 88.72
56 748 Brad DROWNE Citroen AX 91.14 88.74 88.74
57 27 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 89.71 88.75 88.75
58 536 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 88.83 88.95 88.83
59 39 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield Se 92.73 88.94 88.94
60 538 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 Superlight 89.72 88.97 88.97
61 9 Martyn  DAVIES Ford Fiesta 92.06 89.38 89.38
62 7 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 91.37 89.39 89.39
63 43 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Lotus Elise 90.58 89.62 89.62
64 50 Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 90.64 89.98 89.98
65 635 Matthew BRAMALL Caterham  Super 7 93.56 90.21 90.21
66 512 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham 7 91.38 90.27 90.27
67 552 Geoff CORKER Caterham Roadsport 94.71 90.31 90.31
68 44 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 93.83 91.10 91.10
69 533 Roger LEGG Caterham 7 91.83 91.41 91.41
70 718 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 92.58 91.52 91.52
71 10 Huw TURNER Austin Mini 93.16 91.76 91.76
72 38 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury 93.92 92.13 92.13
73 18 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 94.43 92.66 92.66
74 3 Andrew BISPING Renaultsport Clio 92.77 92.70 92.70
75 24 Luke ROGERS Mazda RX8 95.21 93.18 93.18
76 685 Gill ELWELL Caterham Superlight 93.48 94.94 93.48
77 57 Charlotte PHELPS Aries Locost 100.11 93.60 93.60
78 516 Mark BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 96.83 93.75 93.75
79 53 Tyrone LUFFARELLI Peugeot 106 96.05 93.79 93.79
80 517 Steve CAUSEY Caterham Seven 93.89 93.82 93.82
81 49 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 94.73 94.24 94.24
82 511 Philip THOMAS Caterham 7 S3 FAIL 94.33 94.33
83 20 Paul MACKEY Renault Clio 95.98 94.38 94.38
84 782 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 94.95 96.69 94.95
85 19 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 97.13 95.16 95.16
86 82 David PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 95.18 96.62 95.18
87 21 Hugh MACKEY Renault Clio 172 97.02 96.03 96.03
88 513 John CLARKE Caterham 7 99.65 96.42 96.42
89 730 James HUNT VW Golf 101.54 97.69 97.69
90 619 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham Academy 104.29 97.82 97.82
91 15 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio 102.23 97.87 97.87
92 22 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 99.64 98.04 98.04
93 8 Peter STILES Suzuki Swift Gti 102.64 98.24 98.24
94 80 Malcolm SHAW Ford Escort 100.79 98.36 98.36
95 16 Steve RIDDLE Ford Puma 101.93 98.51 98.51
96 47 Julian HARBER Mini Clubman 99.02 FAIL 99.02
97 6 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 104.42 100.04 100.04
98 17 Peter HODSON Mazda MX5 103.31 101.05 101.05
99 12 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 102.80 101.38 101.38

100 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 104.28 102.27 102.27
101 14 Stephen DALLY Mazda MX5 103.65 103.73 103.65
102 23 Peter ELLENS Renault Alpine A110 105.76 103.75 103.75
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

P Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

103 42 Alastair HUNT TVR Griffith 111.08 104.70 104.70
104 724 Jessica BALLARD Mazda RX8 112.07 104.74 104.74
105 1 Charles ALEXANDER Ford Puma 109.69 109.40 109.40
106 33 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 120.49 110.42 110.42
107 30 Emma HUNT VW Golf 116.48 112.13 112.13
108 768 Colin CLEMENT OMS Hornet 130.20 113.53 113.53
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 1

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 3 Andrew BISPING Renaultsport Clio 41.12 92.30
2 730 James HUNT VW Golf 43.34 97.15
3 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 45.55 102.76
4 1 Charles ALEXANDER Ford Puma 48.78 108.74
5 30 Emma HUNT VW Golf 50.46 110.39

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 9 Martyn  DAVIES Ford Fiesta 39.79 89.59
2 7 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 40.17 90.11
3 8 Peter STILES Suzuki Swift Gti 43.13 97.61
4 6 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 43.99 98.67
5 10 Huw TURNER Austin Mini 40.15 FAIL

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 25 Fred CURRELL VW Golf Gti 39.06 86.88
2 18 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 40.89 91.95
3 718 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 41.23 92.02
4 24 Luke ROGERS Mazda RX8 40.70 92.47
5 20 Paul MACKEY Renault Clio 41.49 93.53
6 19 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 41.88 94.83
7 22 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 42.68 95.34
8 21 Hugh MACKEY Renault Clio 172 42.76 96.14
9 16 Steve RIDDLE Ford Puma 42.90 96.39

10 15 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio 43.48 97.11
11 23 Peter ELLENS Renault Alpine A110 43.82 98.81
12 12 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 43.57 99.91
13 17 Peter HODSON Mazda MX5 44.14 100.38
14 14 Stephen DALLY Mazda MX5 46.52 104.05
15 724 Jessica BALLARD Mazda RX8 48.75 109.56

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 31 Andrew COTTRILL Subaru Impreza 36.66 82.90
2 26 Justin ANDREWS Subaru Impreza 37.35 83.60
3 29 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini 37.47 85.29
4 27 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 37.87 85.61
5 28 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 38.03 86.99

2A - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 34 John LOUDON Westfield Se 35.48 79.45
2 33 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 49.70 109.93

2B - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 37 Howard GASKIN Westfield Sew 35.75 80.37
2 41 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 35.68 80.97
3 36 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEw 37.68 85.26
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 1

2B - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

4 39 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield Se 39.84 88.44
5 38 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury 41.59 93.58

2C - Road going TVR Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 42 Alastair HUNT TVR Griffith 46.75 105.64

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 45 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 36.86 84.01
2 43 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Lotus Elise 40.08 89.95
3 44 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 40.70 90.53
4 46 Simon HUTCHINGS Vauxhall VX220 47.81 95.57

3A - Modified Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 48 Paul DROWNE Citroen AX 37.72 85.86
2 748 Brad DROWNE Citroen AX 39.94 89.42
3 47 Julian HARBER Mini Clubman 43.93 97.80

3B - Modified Production Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 51 Dean GAMMON Peugeot 106 36.33 81.97
2 52 Willem VERHAAG Mazda MX5 39.88 88.74
3 50 Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 39.98 89.43
4 53 Tyrone LUFFARELLI Peugeot 106 40.69 91.43
5 49 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 42.00 94.67

3C - Modified Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 54 William HUNT Ford Sierra 39.05 87.41

3F - Modified Production Kit Replica and Space Framed Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 59 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 32.65 73.46
2 55 Adrian CLINTON-WATKINS Westfield GGR 32.56 74.01
3 56 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 33.10 75.11
4 757 Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 34.98 78.89
5 755 Mike ALLARD Westfield GGR 35.28 79.77
6 58 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 36.48 81.51
7 57 Charlotte PHELPS Aries Locost 41.64 92.48

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 34.33 77.74

4B - Sports Libre Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 33.64 76.45

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 15:14 Saturday, 18 July 2015

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:26  Flag 15:08  End: 15:08
Circuit Length = 0.9009 miles
Llandow Circuit

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 1

4B - Sports Libre Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

2 61 Luke TROTMAN Mallock Mk186 33.80 76.88

4D - Libre Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 65 Fabio LUFFARELLI Mini 36.51 81.83

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 70 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 30.95 69.93
2 69 Chris JONES Force PT 31.71 72.03
3 769 Chris BENNETT Force PT 34.88 77.11
4 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 36.57 81.87
5 68 Richard CLEMENT OMS Hornet 33.63 82.44
6 768 Colin CLEMENT OMS Hornet 50.40 107.50

5B - Formula Ford 1600cc Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 72 Paul MORCOM Merlyn Mk11A 38.07 86.46

5C - Racing Cars 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 74 Gary THOMAS Force PC 29.94 68.47

5D - Racing Cars 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 31.80 70.97
2 777 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 31.99 72.29

5F 1 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 38.50 87.71
2 518 Clive MARSDEN Caterham 7 38.96 87.76
3 512 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham 7 38.97 89.06
4 517 Steve CAUSEY Caterham Seven 40.76 92.33
5 511 Philip THOMAS Caterham 7 S3 40.80 93.22
6 516 Mark BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 41.36 94.14
7 513 John CLARKE Caterham 7 42.07 94.72
8 619 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham Academy 44.45 99.03
9 519 Paul BOSTON Caterham Academy 38.72 100.50

5F 2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 534 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 38.28 86.66
2 536 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 39.03 87.02
3 537 Robert SPENCER Caterham Superlight 7 38.58 87.41
4 531 Roger CUMMING Caterham Supersport 39.82 88.14
5 535 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 39.64 88.95
6 635 Matthew BRAMALL Caterham  Super 7 39.49 89.12
7 533 Roger LEGG Caterham 7 41.49 92.38
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 1

5F 2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

8 538 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 Superlight 48.47 97.86

5F 3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 556 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham 7 36.22 81.14
2 564 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 36.30 81.84
3 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 36.17 82.15
4 565 Matthew JENKINS Caterham 7 36.86 82.36
5 558 Michael CALVERT Caterham 7 Supersprint 36.75 82.64
6 562 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham 140 Roadsport 38.32 86.22
7 551 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 150 SV 40.14 88.18
8 552 Geoff CORKER Caterham Roadsport 39.96 88.64

5F 4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 575 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 35.07 78.96
2 574 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 35.44 79.88

5F 5 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 585 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Superlight 33.97 76.80
2 584 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 35.54 79.88
3 583 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 36.70 82.72
4 685 Gill ELWELL Caterham Superlight 41.27 93.17

5F 6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 594 Mark DURRANT Caterham Superlight 35.53 79.97

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production Cars complying with HRCR Championship Regulations

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Malcolm SHAW Ford Escort 42.88 106.57

RC - Roadgoing Series Production Cars.  Rally Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 782 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 40.79 92.70
2 82 David PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 41.27 93.48
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 74 Gary THOMAS Force PC 29.94 68.47
2 70 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 30.95 69.93
3 77 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 31.80 70.97
4 69 Chris JONES Force PT 31.71 72.03
5 777 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 31.99 72.29
6 59 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 32.65 73.46
7 55 Adrian CLINTON-WATKINS Westfield GGR 32.56 74.01
8 56 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 33.10 75.11
9 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 33.64 76.45

10 585 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Superlight 33.97 76.80
11 61 Luke TROTMAN Mallock Mk186 33.80 76.88
12 769 Chris BENNETT Force PT 34.88 77.11
13 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 34.33 77.74
14 757 Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 34.98 78.89
15 575 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 35.07 78.96
16 34 John LOUDON Westfield Se 35.48 79.45
17 755 Mike ALLARD Westfield GGR 35.28 79.77
18 584 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 35.54 79.88
19 574 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 35.44 79.88
20 594 Mark DURRANT Caterham Superlight 35.53 79.97
21 37 Howard GASKIN Westfield Sew 35.75 80.37
22 41 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 35.68 80.97
23 556 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham 7 36.22 81.14
24 58 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 36.48 81.51
25 65 Fabio LUFFARELLI Mini 36.51 81.83
26 564 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 36.30 81.84
27 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 36.57 81.87
28 51 Dean GAMMON Peugeot 106 36.33 81.97
29 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 36.17 82.15
30 565 Matthew JENKINS Caterham 7 36.86 82.36
31 68 Richard CLEMENT OMS Hornet 33.63 82.44
32 558 Michael CALVERT Caterham 7 Supersprint 36.75 82.64
33 583 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 36.70 82.72
34 31 Andrew COTTRILL Subaru Impreza 36.66 82.90
35 26 Justin ANDREWS Subaru Impreza 37.35 83.60
36 45 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 36.86 84.01
37 36 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEw 37.68 85.26
38 29 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini 37.47 85.29
39 27 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 37.87 85.61
40 48 Paul DROWNE Citroen AX 37.72 85.86
41 562 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham 140 Roadsport 38.32 86.22
42 72 Paul MORCOM Merlyn Mk11A 38.07 86.46
43 534 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 38.28 86.66
44 25 Fred CURRELL VW Golf Gti 39.06 86.88
45 28 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 38.03 86.99
46 536 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 39.03 87.02
47 537 Robert SPENCER Caterham Superlight 7 38.58 87.41
48 54 William HUNT Ford Sierra 39.05 87.41
49 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 38.50 87.71
50 518 Clive MARSDEN Caterham 7 38.96 87.76
51 531 Roger CUMMING Caterham Supersport 39.82 88.14
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

52 551 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 150 SV 40.14 88.18
53 39 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield Se 39.84 88.44
54 552 Geoff CORKER Caterham Roadsport 39.96 88.64
55 52 Willem VERHAAG Mazda MX5 39.88 88.74
56 535 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 39.64 88.95
57 512 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham 7 38.97 89.06
58 635 Matthew BRAMALL Caterham  Super 7 39.49 89.12
59 748 Brad DROWNE Citroen AX 39.94 89.42
60 50 Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 39.98 89.43
61 9 Martyn  DAVIES Ford Fiesta 39.79 89.59
62 43 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Lotus Elise 40.08 89.95
63 7 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 40.17 90.11
64 44 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 40.70 90.53
65 53 Tyrone LUFFARELLI Peugeot 106 40.69 91.43
66 18 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 40.89 91.95
67 718 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 41.23 92.02
68 3 Andrew BISPING Renaultsport Clio 41.12 92.30
69 517 Steve CAUSEY Caterham Seven 40.76 92.33
70 533 Roger LEGG Caterham 7 41.49 92.38
71 24 Luke ROGERS Mazda RX8 40.70 92.47
72 57 Charlotte PHELPS Aries Locost 41.64 92.48
73 782 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 40.79 92.70
74 685 Gill ELWELL Caterham Superlight 41.27 93.17
75 511 Philip THOMAS Caterham 7 S3 40.80 93.22
76 82 David PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 41.27 93.48
77 20 Paul MACKEY Renault Clio 41.49 93.53
78 38 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury 41.59 93.58
79 516 Mark BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 41.36 94.14
80 49 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 42.00 94.67
81 513 John CLARKE Caterham 7 42.07 94.72
82 19 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 41.88 94.83
83 22 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 42.68 95.34
84 46 Simon HUTCHINGS Vauxhall VX220 47.81 95.57
85 21 Hugh MACKEY Renault Clio 172 42.76 96.14
86 16 Steve RIDDLE Ford Puma 42.90 96.39
87 15 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio 43.48 97.11
88 730 James HUNT VW Golf 43.34 97.15
89 8 Peter STILES Suzuki Swift Gti 43.13 97.61
90 47 Julian HARBER Mini Clubman 43.93 97.80
91 538 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 Superlight 48.47 97.86
92 6 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 43.99 98.67
93 23 Peter ELLENS Renault Alpine A110 43.82 98.81
94 619 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham Academy 44.45 99.03
95 12 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 43.57 99.91
96 17 Peter HODSON Mazda MX5 44.14 100.38
97 519 Paul BOSTON Caterham Academy 38.72 100.50
98 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 45.55 102.76
99 14 Stephen DALLY Mazda MX5 46.52 104.05

100 42 Alastair HUNT TVR Griffith 46.75 105.64
101 80 Malcolm SHAW Ford Escort 42.88 106.57
102 768 Colin CLEMENT OMS Hornet 50.40 107.50
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

103 1 Charles ALEXANDER Ford Puma 48.78 108.74
104 724 Jessica BALLARD Mazda RX8 48.75 109.56
105 33 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 49.70 109.93
106 30 Emma HUNT VW Golf 50.46 110.39
107 10 Huw TURNER Austin Mini 40.15 FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 15:14 Saturday, 18 July 2015

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:26  Flag 15:08  End: 15:08
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9009 miles

Llandow Circuit



BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 2

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 3 Andrew BISPING Renaultsport Clio 41.11 92.08
2 730 James HUNT VW Golf 42.21 94.79
3 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 44.28 100.13
4 30 Emma HUNT VW Golf 47.54 105.28
5 1 Charles ALEXANDER Ford Puma 48.20 106.37

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 9 Martyn  DAVIES Ford Fiesta 39.70 89.32
2 7 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 40.01 90.02
3 10 Huw TURNER Austin Mini 40.69 92.00
4 6 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 43.49 96.79
5 8 Peter STILES Suzuki Swift Gti 43.44 97.29

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 25 Fred CURRELL VW Golf Gti 38.46 86.34
2 718 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 40.12 90.02
3 18 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 40.80 91.65
4 24 Luke ROGERS Mazda RX8 41.22 93.52
5 19 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 41.42 94.31
6 20 Paul MACKEY Renault Clio 41.70 94.54
7 22 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 42.28 94.93
8 21 Hugh MACKEY Renault Clio 172 42.40 95.25
9 16 Steve RIDDLE Ford Puma 42.71 95.96

10 23 Peter ELLENS Renault Alpine A110 42.74 97.64
11 15 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio 43.42 97.98
12 12 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 44.02 100.92
13 17 Peter HODSON Mazda MX5 44.99 102.67
14 724 Jessica BALLARD Mazda RX8 45.70 103.03
15 14 Stephen DALLY Mazda MX5 45.88 103.74

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 26 Justin ANDREWS Subaru Impreza 36.02 81.39
2 29 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini 37.47 85.07
3 27 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 38.01 86.36
4 28 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 38.29 87.87
5 31 Andrew COTTRILL Subaru Impreza 36.83 FAIL

2A - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 34 John LOUDON Westfield Se 35.14 78.64

2B - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 41 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 35.55 80.29
2 37 Howard GASKIN Westfield Sew 35.78 81.28
3 36 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEw 37.79 84.71
4 39 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield Se 39.18 88.01
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 2

2B - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

5 38 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury 41.41 92.75

2C - Road going TVR Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 42 Alastair HUNT TVR Griffith 45.86 102.27

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 46 Simon HUTCHINGS Vauxhall VX220 38.21 85.53
2 43 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Lotus Elise 39.11 89.42
3 44 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 40.35 90.63
4 45 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise N/S FAIL

3A - Modified Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 48 Paul DROWNE Citroen AX 33.71 85.30
2 748 Brad DROWNE Citroen AX 37.87 85.80
3 47 Julian HARBER Mini Clubman 43.20 95.86

3B - Modified Production Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 51 Dean GAMMON Peugeot 106 38.28 84.42
2 52 Willem VERHAAG Mazda MX5 39.85 87.84
3 50 Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 40.62 90.27
4 53 Tyrone LUFFARELLI Peugeot 106 40.02 90.55
5 49 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 41.62 93.75

3C - Modified Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 54 William HUNT Ford Sierra 38.48 86.31

3F - Modified Production Kit Replica and Space Framed Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 55 Adrian CLINTON-WATKINS Westfield GGR 32.12 72.98
2 59 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 30.27 73.38
3 56 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 32.76 74.53
4 757 Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 34.52 78.14
5 58 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 35.93 80.46
6 57 Charlotte PHELPS Aries Locost 40.05 88.89
7 755 Mike ALLARD Westfield GGR 53.64 FAIL

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 33.96 77.12

4B - Sports Libre Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 33.30 75.38
2 61 Luke TROTMAN Mallock Mk186 33.80 76.94
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 2

4D - Libre Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 65 Fabio LUFFARELLI Mini 36.64 81.50

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 70 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 30.99 69.64
2 69 Chris JONES Force PT 31.06 70.70
3 68 Richard CLEMENT OMS Hornet 33.18 76.01
4 769 Chris BENNETT Force PT 34.71 77.90
5 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 36.50 80.95
6 768 Colin CLEMENT OMS Hornet 48.69 104.61

5B - Formula Ford 1600cc Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 72 Paul MORCOM Merlyn Mk11A 38.02 86.04

5C - Racing Cars 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 74 Gary THOMAS Force PC 30.18 68.19

5D - Racing Cars 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 30.74 69.61
2 777 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 32.28 72.31

5F 1 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 38.19 87.03
2 518 Clive MARSDEN Caterham 7 38.83 87.47
3 512 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham 7 38.81 88.16
4 519 Paul BOSTON Caterham Academy 39.41 89.39
5 511 Philip THOMAS Caterham 7 S3 40.05 91.12
6 516 Mark BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 40.84 93.03
7 513 John CLARKE Caterham 7 41.47 93.16
8 517 Steve CAUSEY Caterham Seven 42.00 93.63
9 619 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham Academy 42.57 96.39

5F 2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 536 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 38.84 87.05
2 537 Robert SPENCER Caterham Superlight 7 38.68 87.16
3 635 Matthew BRAMALL Caterham  Super 7 38.69 87.19
4 531 Roger CUMMING Caterham Supersport 39.65 87.38
5 535 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 39.13 88.26
6 538 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 Superlight 39.40 88.84
7 533 Roger LEGG Caterham 7 40.01 90.43
8 534 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 39.33 107.16

5F 3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 2

1 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 35.83 80.56
2 556 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham 7 36.03 80.91
3 564 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 36.14 81.89
4 565 Matthew JENKINS Caterham 7 36.46 82.34
5 558 Michael CALVERT Caterham 7 Supersprint 36.95 82.86
6 562 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham 140 Roadsport 37.81 84.87
7 551 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 150 SV 38.60 87.51
8 552 Geoff CORKER Caterham Roadsport 39.83 88.40

5F 4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 575 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 34.84 78.54
2 574 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 35.48 79.27

5F 5 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 585 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Superlight 33.98 76.23
2 584 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 35.48 79.94
3 583 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 37.65 86.84
4 685 Gill ELWELL Caterham Superlight 40.06 88.57

5F 6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 594 Mark DURRANT Caterham Superlight 35.13 79.55

RC - Roadgoing Series Production Cars.  Rally Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 782 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 40.97 93.07
2 82 David PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 41.26 94.21
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 3 Andrew BISPING Renaultsport Clio 92.30 92.08 92.08
2 730 James HUNT VW Golf 97.15 94.79 94.79
3 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 102.76 100.13 100.13
4 30 Emma HUNT VW Golf 110.39 105.28 105.28
5 1 Charles ALEXANDER Ford Puma 108.74 106.37 106.37

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 9 Martyn  DAVIES Ford Fiesta 89.59 89.32 89.32
2 7 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 90.11 90.02 90.02
3 10 Huw TURNER Austin Mini FAIL 92.00 92.00
4 6 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 98.67 96.79 96.79
5 8 Peter STILES Suzuki Swift Gti 97.61 97.29 97.29

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 25 Fred CURRELL VW Golf Gti 86.88 86.34 86.34
2 718 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 92.02 90.02 90.02
3 18 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 91.95 91.65 91.65
4 24 Luke ROGERS Mazda RX8 92.47 93.52 92.47
5 20 Paul MACKEY Renault Clio 93.53 94.54 93.53
6 19 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 94.83 94.31 94.31
7 22 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 95.34 94.93 94.93
8 21 Hugh MACKEY Renault Clio 172 96.14 95.25 95.25
9 16 Steve RIDDLE Ford Puma 96.39 95.96 95.96

10 15 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio 97.11 97.98 97.11
11 23 Peter ELLENS Renault Alpine A110 98.81 97.64 97.64
12 12 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 99.91 100.92 99.91
13 17 Peter HODSON Mazda MX5 100.38 102.67 100.38
14 724 Jessica BALLARD Mazda RX8 109.56 103.03 103.03
15 14 Stephen DALLY Mazda MX5 104.05 103.74 103.74

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 26 Justin ANDREWS Subaru Impreza 83.60 81.39 81.39
2 31 Andrew COTTRILL Subaru Impreza 82.90 FAIL 82.90
3 29 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini 85.29 85.07 85.07
4 27 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 85.61 86.36 85.61
5 28 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 86.99 87.87 86.99

2A - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 34 John LOUDON Westfield Se 79.45 78.64 78.64
2 33 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 109.93 N/S 109.93

2B - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 41 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 80.97 80.29 80.29
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 74 Gary THOMAS Force PC 30.18 68.19
2 77 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 30.74 69.61
3 70 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 30.99 69.64
4 69 Chris JONES Force PT 31.06 70.70
5 777 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 32.28 72.31
6 55 Adrian CLINTON-WATKINS Westfield GGR 32.12 72.98
7 59 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 30.27 73.38
8 56 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 32.76 74.53
9 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 33.30 75.38

10 68 Richard CLEMENT OMS Hornet 33.18 76.01
11 585 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Superlight 33.98 76.23
12 61 Luke TROTMAN Mallock Mk186 33.80 76.94
13 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 33.96 77.12
14 769 Chris BENNETT Force PT 34.71 77.90
15 757 Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 34.52 78.14
16 575 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 34.84 78.54
17 34 John LOUDON Westfield Se 35.14 78.64
18 574 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 35.48 79.27
19 594 Mark DURRANT Caterham Superlight 35.13 79.55
20 584 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 35.48 79.94
21 41 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 35.55 80.29
22 58 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 35.93 80.46
23 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 35.83 80.56
24 556 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham 7 36.03 80.91
25 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 36.50 80.95
26 37 Howard GASKIN Westfield Sew 35.78 81.28
27 26 Justin ANDREWS Subaru Impreza 36.02 81.39
28 65 Fabio LUFFARELLI Mini 36.64 81.50
29 564 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 36.14 81.89
30 565 Matthew JENKINS Caterham 7 36.46 82.34
31 558 Michael CALVERT Caterham 7 Supersprint 36.95 82.86
32 51 Dean GAMMON Peugeot 106 38.28 84.42
33 36 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEw 37.79 84.71
34 562 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham 140 Roadsport 37.81 84.87
35 29 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini 37.47 85.07
36 48 Paul DROWNE Citroen AX 33.71 85.30
37 46 Simon HUTCHINGS Vauxhall VX220 38.21 85.53
38 748 Brad DROWNE Citroen AX 37.87 85.80
39 72 Paul MORCOM Merlyn Mk11A 38.02 86.04
40 54 William HUNT Ford Sierra 38.48 86.31
41 25 Fred CURRELL VW Golf Gti 38.46 86.34
42 27 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 38.01 86.36
43 583 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 37.65 86.84
44 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 38.19 87.03
45 536 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 38.84 87.05
46 537 Robert SPENCER Caterham Superlight 7 38.68 87.16
47 635 Matthew BRAMALL Caterham  Super 7 38.69 87.19
48 531 Roger CUMMING Caterham Supersport 39.65 87.38
49 518 Clive MARSDEN Caterham 7 38.83 87.47
50 551 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 150 SV 38.60 87.51
51 52 Willem VERHAAG Mazda MX5 39.85 87.84
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

52 28 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 38.29 87.87
53 39 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield Se 39.18 88.01
54 512 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham 7 38.81 88.16
55 535 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 39.13 88.26
56 552 Geoff CORKER Caterham Roadsport 39.83 88.40
57 685 Gill ELWELL Caterham Superlight 40.06 88.57
58 538 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 Superlight 39.40 88.84
59 57 Charlotte PHELPS Aries Locost 40.05 88.89
60 9 Martyn  DAVIES Ford Fiesta 39.70 89.32
61 519 Paul BOSTON Caterham Academy 39.41 89.39
62 43 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Lotus Elise 39.11 89.42
63 7 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 40.01 90.02
64 718 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 40.12 90.02
65 50 Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 40.62 90.27
66 533 Roger LEGG Caterham 7 40.01 90.43
67 53 Tyrone LUFFARELLI Peugeot 106 40.02 90.55
68 44 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 40.35 90.63
69 511 Philip THOMAS Caterham 7 S3 40.05 91.12
70 18 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 40.80 91.65
71 10 Huw TURNER Austin Mini 40.69 92.00
72 3 Andrew BISPING Renaultsport Clio 41.11 92.08
73 38 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury 41.41 92.75
74 516 Mark BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 40.84 93.03
75 782 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 40.97 93.07
76 513 John CLARKE Caterham 7 41.47 93.16
77 24 Luke ROGERS Mazda RX8 41.22 93.52
78 517 Steve CAUSEY Caterham Seven 42.00 93.63
79 49 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 41.62 93.75
80 82 David PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 41.26 94.21
81 19 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 41.42 94.31
82 20 Paul MACKEY Renault Clio 41.70 94.54
83 730 James HUNT VW Golf 42.21 94.79
84 22 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 42.28 94.93
85 21 Hugh MACKEY Renault Clio 172 42.40 95.25
86 47 Julian HARBER Mini Clubman 43.20 95.86
87 16 Steve RIDDLE Ford Puma 42.71 95.96
88 619 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham Academy 42.57 96.39
89 6 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 43.49 96.79
90 8 Peter STILES Suzuki Swift Gti 43.44 97.29
91 23 Peter ELLENS Renault Alpine A110 42.74 97.64
92 15 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio 43.42 97.98
93 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 44.28 100.13
94 12 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 44.02 100.92
95 42 Alastair HUNT TVR Griffith 45.86 102.27
96 17 Peter HODSON Mazda MX5 44.99 102.67
97 724 Jessica BALLARD Mazda RX8 45.70 103.03
98 14 Stephen DALLY Mazda MX5 45.88 103.74
99 768 Colin CLEMENT OMS Hornet 48.69 104.61

100 30 Emma HUNT VW Golf 47.54 105.28
101 1 Charles ALEXANDER Ford Puma 48.20 106.37
102 534 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 39.33 107.16
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Run 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

103 755 Mike ALLARD Westfield GGR 53.64 FAIL
104 45 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise N/S FAIL
105 31 Andrew COTTRILL Subaru Impreza 36.83 FAIL
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

2B - Road Modified Kit Replica and Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

2 37 Howard GASKIN Westfield Sew 80.37 81.28 80.37
3 36 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEw 85.26 84.71 84.71
4 39 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield Se 88.44 88.01 88.01
5 38 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury 93.58 92.75 92.75

2C - Road going TVR Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 42 Alastair HUNT TVR Griffith 105.64 102.27 102.27

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 45 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 84.01 FAIL 84.01
2 46 Simon HUTCHINGS Vauxhall VX220 95.57 85.53 85.53
3 43 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Lotus Elise 89.95 89.42 89.42
4 44 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 90.53 90.63 90.53

3A - Modified Production Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 48 Paul DROWNE Citroen AX 85.86 85.30 85.30
2 748 Brad DROWNE Citroen AX 89.42 85.80 85.80
3 47 Julian HARBER Mini Clubman 97.80 95.86 95.86

3B - Modified Production Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 51 Dean GAMMON Peugeot 106 81.97 84.42 81.97
2 52 Willem VERHAAG Mazda MX5 88.74 87.84 87.84
3 50 Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 89.43 90.27 89.43
4 53 Tyrone LUFFARELLI Peugeot 106 91.43 90.55 90.55
5 49 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 94.67 93.75 93.75

3C - Modified Production Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 54 William HUNT Ford Sierra 87.41 86.31 86.31

3F - Modified Production Kit Replica and Space Framed Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 55 Adrian CLINTON-WATKINS Westfield GGR 74.01 72.98 72.98
2 59 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 73.46 73.38 73.38
3 56 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 75.11 74.53 74.53
4 757 Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 78.89 78.14 78.14
5 755 Mike ALLARD Westfield GGR 79.77 FAIL 79.77
6 58 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 81.51 80.46 80.46
7 57 Charlotte PHELPS Aries Locost 92.48 88.89 88.89
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 77.74 77.12 77.12

4B - Sports Libre Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 76.45 75.38 75.38
2 61 Luke TROTMAN Mallock Mk186 76.88 76.94 76.88

4D - Libre Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 65 Fabio LUFFARELLI Mini 81.83 81.50 81.50

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 70 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 69.93 69.64 69.64
2 69 Chris JONES Force PT 72.03 70.70 70.70
3 68 Richard CLEMENT OMS Hornet 82.44 76.01 76.01
4 769 Chris BENNETT Force PT 77.11 77.90 77.11
5 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 81.87 80.95 80.95
6 768 Colin CLEMENT OMS Hornet 107.50 104.61 104.61

5B - Formula Ford 1600cc Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 72 Paul MORCOM Merlyn Mk11A 86.46 86.04 86.04

5C - Racing Cars 1100cc up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 74 Gary THOMAS Force PC 68.47 68.19 68.19

5D - Racing Cars 1600 up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 77 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 70.97 69.61 69.61
2 777 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 72.29 72.31 72.29

5F 1 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 87.71 87.03 87.03
2 518 Clive MARSDEN Caterham 7 87.76 87.47 87.47
3 512 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham 7 89.06 88.16 88.16
4 519 Paul BOSTON Caterham Academy 100.50 89.39 89.39
5 511 Philip THOMAS Caterham 7 S3 93.22 91.12 91.12
6 517 Steve CAUSEY Caterham Seven 92.33 93.63 92.33
7 516 Mark BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 94.14 93.03 93.03
8 513 John CLARKE Caterham 7 94.72 93.16 93.16
9 619 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham Academy 99.03 96.39 96.39
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

5F 2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 534 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 86.66 107.16 86.66
2 536 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 87.02 87.05 87.02
3 537 Robert SPENCER Caterham Superlight 7 87.41 87.16 87.16
4 635 Matthew BRAMALL Caterham  Super 7 89.12 87.19 87.19
5 531 Roger CUMMING Caterham Supersport 88.14 87.38 87.38
6 535 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 88.95 88.26 88.26
7 538 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 Superlight 97.86 88.84 88.84
8 533 Roger LEGG Caterham 7 92.38 90.43 90.43

5F 3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 82.15 80.56 80.56
2 556 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham 7 81.14 80.91 80.91
3 564 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 81.84 81.89 81.84
4 565 Matthew JENKINS Caterham 7 82.36 82.34 82.34
5 558 Michael CALVERT Caterham 7 Supersprint 82.64 82.86 82.64
6 562 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham 140 Roadsport 86.22 84.87 84.87
7 551 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 150 SV 88.18 87.51 87.51
8 552 Geoff CORKER Caterham Roadsport 88.64 88.40 88.40

5F 4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 575 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 78.96 78.54 78.54
2 574 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 79.88 79.27 79.27

5F 5 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 585 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Superlight 76.80 76.23 76.23
2 584 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 79.88 79.94 79.88
3 583 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 82.72 86.84 82.72
4 685 Gill ELWELL Caterham Superlight 93.17 88.57 88.57

5F 6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 594 Mark DURRANT Caterham Superlight 79.97 79.55 79.55

HRC - Roadgoing Series Production Cars complying with HRCR Championship Regulations

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 80 Malcolm SHAW Ford Escort 106.57 N/S 106.57

RC - Roadgoing Series Production Cars.  Rally Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 782 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 92.70 93.07 92.70
2 82 David PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 93.48 94.21 93.48
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 74 Gary THOMAS Force PC 68.47 68.19 68.19
2 77 David SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 70.97 69.61 69.61
3 70 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 69.93 69.64 69.64
4 69 Chris JONES Force PT 72.03 70.70 70.70
5 777 Roy SIMS Ralt RT33/34SRD 72.29 72.31 72.29
6 55 Adrian CLINTON-WATKINS Westfield GGR 74.01 72.98 72.98
7 59 Simon ROGERS Caterham Hayabusa 73.46 73.38 73.38
8 56 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 75.11 74.53 74.53
9 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 76.45 75.38 75.38

10 68 Richard CLEMENT OMS Hornet 82.44 76.01 76.01
11 585 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Superlight 76.80 76.23 76.23
12 61 Luke TROTMAN Mallock Mk186 76.88 76.94 76.88
13 769 Chris BENNETT Force PT 77.11 77.90 77.11
14 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 77.74 77.12 77.12
15 757 Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 78.89 78.14 78.14
16 575 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 78.96 78.54 78.54
17 34 John LOUDON Westfield Se 79.45 78.64 78.64
18 574 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 79.88 79.27 79.27
19 594 Mark DURRANT Caterham Superlight 79.97 79.55 79.55
20 755 Mike ALLARD Westfield GGR 79.77 FAIL 79.77
21 584 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 79.88 79.94 79.88
22 41 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 80.97 80.29 80.29
23 37 Howard GASKIN Westfield Sew 80.37 81.28 80.37
24 58 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 81.51 80.46 80.46
25 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 82.15 80.56 80.56
26 556 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham 7 81.14 80.91 80.91
27 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 81.87 80.95 80.95
28 26 Justin ANDREWS Subaru Impreza 83.60 81.39 81.39
29 65 Fabio LUFFARELLI Mini 81.83 81.50 81.50
30 564 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 81.84 81.89 81.84
31 51 Dean GAMMON Peugeot 106 81.97 84.42 81.97
32 565 Matthew JENKINS Caterham 7 82.36 82.34 82.34
33 558 Michael CALVERT Caterham 7 Supersprint 82.64 82.86 82.64
34 583 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 82.72 86.84 82.72
35 31 Andrew COTTRILL Subaru Impreza 82.90 FAIL 82.90
36 45 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 84.01 FAIL 84.01
37 36 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEw 85.26 84.71 84.71
38 562 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham 140 Roadsport 86.22 84.87 84.87
39 29 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini 85.29 85.07 85.07
40 48 Paul DROWNE Citroen AX 85.86 85.30 85.30
41 46 Simon HUTCHINGS Vauxhall VX220 95.57 85.53 85.53
42 27 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 85.61 86.36 85.61
43 748 Brad DROWNE Citroen AX 89.42 85.80 85.80
44 72 Paul MORCOM Merlyn Mk11A 86.46 86.04 86.04
45 54 William HUNT Ford Sierra 87.41 86.31 86.31
46 25 Fred CURRELL VW Golf Gti 86.88 86.34 86.34
47 534 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 86.66 107.16 86.66
48 28 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 86.99 87.87 86.99
49 536 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 87.02 87.05 87.02
50 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 87.71 87.03 87.03
51 537 Robert SPENCER Caterham Superlight 7 87.41 87.16 87.16
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

52 635 Matthew BRAMALL Caterham  Super 7 89.12 87.19 87.19
53 531 Roger CUMMING Caterham Supersport 88.14 87.38 87.38
54 518 Clive MARSDEN Caterham 7 87.76 87.47 87.47
55 551 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 150 SV 88.18 87.51 87.51
56 52 Willem VERHAAG Mazda MX5 88.74 87.84 87.84
57 39 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield Se 88.44 88.01 88.01
58 512 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham 7 89.06 88.16 88.16
59 535 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 88.95 88.26 88.26
60 552 Geoff CORKER Caterham Roadsport 88.64 88.40 88.40
61 685 Gill ELWELL Caterham Superlight 93.17 88.57 88.57
62 538 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 Superlight 97.86 88.84 88.84
63 57 Charlotte PHELPS Aries Locost 92.48 88.89 88.89
64 9 Martyn  DAVIES Ford Fiesta 89.59 89.32 89.32
65 519 Paul BOSTON Caterham Academy 100.50 89.39 89.39
66 43 Bob RIDGE-STEARN Lotus Elise 89.95 89.42 89.42
67 50 Wynne MORGAN Renault Clio Cup 89.43 90.27 89.43
68 718 Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 92.02 90.02 90.02
69 7 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 90.11 90.02 90.02
70 533 Roger LEGG Caterham 7 92.38 90.43 90.43
71 44 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 111s 90.53 90.63 90.53
72 53 Tyrone LUFFARELLI Peugeot 106 91.43 90.55 90.55
73 511 Philip THOMAS Caterham 7 S3 93.22 91.12 91.12
74 18 Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 91.95 91.65 91.65
75 10 Huw TURNER Austin Mini FAIL 92.00 92.00
76 3 Andrew BISPING Renaultsport Clio 92.30 92.08 92.08
77 517 Steve CAUSEY Caterham Seven 92.33 93.63 92.33
78 24 Luke ROGERS Mazda RX8 92.47 93.52 92.47
79 782 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 92.70 93.07 92.70
80 38 Gordon HICK Fisher Fury 93.58 92.75 92.75
81 516 Mark BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 94.14 93.03 93.03
82 513 John CLARKE Caterham 7 94.72 93.16 93.16
83 82 David PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 93.48 94.21 93.48
84 20 Paul MACKEY Renault Clio 93.53 94.54 93.53
85 49 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 94.67 93.75 93.75
86 19 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 94.83 94.31 94.31
87 730 James HUNT VW Golf 97.15 94.79 94.79
88 22 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 95.34 94.93 94.93
89 21 Hugh MACKEY Renault Clio 172 96.14 95.25 95.25
90 47 Julian HARBER Mini Clubman 97.80 95.86 95.86
91 16 Steve RIDDLE Ford Puma 96.39 95.96 95.96
92 619 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham Academy 99.03 96.39 96.39
93 6 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 98.67 96.79 96.79
94 15 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio 97.11 97.98 97.11
95 8 Peter STILES Suzuki Swift Gti 97.61 97.29 97.29
96 23 Peter ELLENS Renault Alpine A110 98.81 97.64 97.64
97 12 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 99.91 100.92 99.91
98 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 102.76 100.13 100.13
99 17 Peter HODSON Mazda MX5 100.38 102.67 100.38

100 42 Alastair HUNT TVR Griffith 105.64 102.27 102.27
101 724 Jessica BALLARD Mazda RX8 109.56 103.03 103.03
102 14 Stephen DALLY Mazda MX5 104.05 103.74 103.74
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Timed Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

103 768 Colin CLEMENT OMS Hornet 107.50 104.61 104.61
104 30 Emma HUNT VW Golf 110.39 105.28 105.28
105 1 Charles ALEXANDER Ford Puma 108.74 106.37 106.37
106 80 Malcolm SHAW Ford Escort 106.57 N/S 106.57
107 33 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 109.93 N/S 109.93
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BARC Wales Llandow Sprint

Lotus Championship - Timed Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 585 Shaun ELWELL Caterham Superlight 76.80 76.23 76.23
2 575 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 78.96 78.54 78.54
3 574 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 79.88 79.27 79.27
4 594 Mark DURRANT Caterham Superlight 79.97 79.55 79.55
5 584 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 79.88 79.94 79.88
6 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 82.15 80.56 80.56
7 556 Jeffrey SMITH Caterham 7 81.14 80.91 80.91
8 564 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 81.84 81.89 81.84
9 565 Matthew JENKINS Caterham 7 82.36 82.34 82.34

10 558 Michael CALVERT Caterham 7 Supersprint 82.64 82.86 82.64
11 583 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 82.72 86.84 82.72
12 562 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham 140 Roadsport 86.22 84.87 84.87
13 534 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 86.66 107.16 86.66
14 536 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 87.02 87.05 87.02
15 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham 7 87.71 87.03 87.03
16 537 Robert SPENCER Caterham Superlight 7 87.41 87.16 87.16
17 635 Matthew BRAMALL Caterham  Super 7 89.12 87.19 87.19
18 531 Roger CUMMING Caterham Supersport 88.14 87.38 87.38
19 518 Clive MARSDEN Caterham 7 87.76 87.47 87.47
20 551 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 150 SV 88.18 87.51 87.51
21 512 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham 7 89.06 88.16 88.16
22 535 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super 7 88.95 88.26 88.26
23 552 Geoff CORKER Caterham Roadsport 88.64 88.40 88.40
24 685 Gill ELWELL Caterham Superlight 93.17 88.57 88.57
25 538 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 Superlight 97.86 88.84 88.84
26 519 Paul BOSTON Caterham Academy 100.50 89.39 89.39
27 533 Roger LEGG Caterham 7 92.38 90.43 90.43
28 511 Philip THOMAS Caterham 7 S3 93.22 91.12 91.12
29 517 Steve CAUSEY Caterham Seven 92.33 93.63 92.33
30 516 Mark BENNETT Caterham Roadsport 94.14 93.03 93.03
31 513 John CLARKE Caterham 7 94.72 93.16 93.16
32 619 Rebecca BOSTON Caterham Academy 99.03 96.39 96.39
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